Resource Summary Report

Generated by RRID on Apr 11, 2025

Mount Sianai Department of Neuroscience

RRID:SCR_007464

Type: Tool

Proper Citation

Mount Sianai Department of Neuroscience (RRID:SCR_007464)

Resource Information

URL: http://www.mssm.edu/departments-and-institutes/neuroscience

Proper Citation: Mount Sianai Department of Neuroscience (RRID:SCR_007464)

Description: The Mount Sinai Department of Neuroscience comprises the Fishberg Department of Neuroscience and the Kastor Neurobiology of Aging Laboratories. The department is dedicated to performing groundbreaking research, mentoring tomorrow's investigators, and providing a critical basic science component of neuroscience education at Mount Sinai School of Medicine. Our department ranks fourth in the United States in National Institutes of Health funding. Department faculty conduct a major portion of the multidisciplinary training in neurosciences for the Graduate School of Biological Sciences. This program represents one of eight training areas that make up the PhD program and the PhD component of the MD/PhD program. Additionally, we collaborate with other academic departments to deliver comprehensive medical education through such initiatives as joint seminars, instruction at the residency level, and postdoctoral fellowships. The Department of Neuroscience investigates the nervous system at the molecular, cellular, systems, and behavioral levels. We are engaged in several translational research projects directed at the pathology of the nervous system as well as the molecular and cellular mechanisms of neuronal dysfunction. Our multidisciplinary collaborations with the Departments of Geriatrics and Adult Development, Psychiatry, and Neurology focus on the mechanisms of aging and on psychiatric and neurologic diseases, respectively.

Synonyms: Mt. Sinai Dept. of Neuroscience, Mount Sinai School of Medicine Department of Neuroscience

Resource Type: organization portal, data or information resource, portal, department portal

Funding:

Resource Name: Mount Sianai Department of Neuroscience

Resource ID: SCR_007464

Alternate IDs: nif-0000-02023

Record Creation Time: 20220129T080242+0000

Record Last Update: 20250411T055148+0000

Ratings and Alerts

No rating or validation information has been found for Mount Sianai Department of Neuroscience.

No alerts have been found for Mount Sianai Department of Neuroscience.

Data and Source Information

Source: SciCrunch Registry

Usage and Citation Metrics

We have not found any literature mentions for this resource.